
● ANNA DANILINA 29 KAZ
● HARRI HELIÖVAARA 25 FIN

● JESSICA PEGULA 6 USA

● AUSTIN KRAJICEK 3 USA

MATCH TIME 1:12

SET 1
● HOLD 1-0 ● BREAK 1-0

● BREAK 2-0 ● HOLD 2-0

● HOLD 3-0 ● HOLD 2-1

● HOLD 3-1 ● BREAK 2-2

● HOLD 4-1 ● HOLD 2-3

● HOLD 4-2 ● HOLD 3-3

● HOLD 5-2 ● HOLD 3-4

● HOLD 5-3 ● HOLD 4-4

● HOLD 6-3 ● BREAK 5-4

● HOLD 6-4

HEAD TO HEAD FIRST MEETING BETWEEN THESE TWO TEAMS

YEAR RANK RANK ROUND RESULT

SEED RANK NAT RESULT
6 USA

3 USA

15 JPN

21 CRO

37

20 BEL

28 USA

1019 USA

11 USA

11 AUS

SEED RANK NAT RESULT
29 KAZ

25 FIN

5 USA

80 USA

13 AUS

8 NED

80 USA

28 GBR

23 GER

22 BEL

QUARTERFINAL [5]
ELLEN PEREZ

6-4  3-6  [10-8]JEAN-JULIEN ROJER

ROUND 2
BETHANIE MATTEK-SANDS

7-6(5)  7-5
JAMIE MURRAY

SEMIFINAL
TAYLOR TOWNSEND

6-7(5)  6-1  [10-3]BEN SHELTON

ROUND 1
LAURA SIEGEMUND

2-6  6-3  [10-4]SANDER GILLE

ROUND OPPONENTS

FINAL
ANNA DANILINA

3-6  4-6HARRI HELIOVAARA

DANILINA | HELIÖVAARA

PEGULA | KRAJICEK

DANILINA | HELIÖVAARA

[1]
JESSICA PEGULA -06- (USA) AGE: 29

2023 US OPEN
AUSTIN KRAJICEK -03- (USA) AGE: 33

6-3  6-4
25 HARRI HELIOVAARA 3 AUSTIN KRAJICEK

JESSICA PEGULA
GRAND SLAM

DANILINA | HELIÖVAARA

PEGULA | KRAJICEK

2023 F US OPEN

WINNING TEAM LOSING TEAM

DANILINA | HELIÖVAARA

PEGULA | KRAJICEK

PEGULA | KRAJICEK DANILINA | HELIÖVAARA

PEGULA | KRAJICEK

DANILINA | HELIÖVAARA

DANILINA | HELIÖVAARA

PEGULA | KRAJICEK

DANILINA | HELIÖVAARA DANILINA | HELIÖVAARA

DANILINA | HELIÖVAARA

PEGULA | KRAJICEK

EVENT CATEGORY

29 ANNA DANILINA 6

FINAL
ARTHUR ASHE STADIUM

DAY-13   MATCH-1   DAY SESSION

SEED MIXED DOUBLES RANK NAT

SET 1
DANILINA | HELIÖVAARA DANILINA | HELIÖVAARA

[1]

SET 2

SET-1 SET-2

6

3

6

4

JORAN VLIEGEN

JESSICA PEGULA

AUSTIN KRAJICEK

ROUND 1 [6] 6-3  5-7  [10-7]MATTHEW EBDEN

ALYCIA PARKS
ROUND 2 6-3  6-3

DENIS KUDLA

6-3  6-4

SEMIFINAL 7-6(2)  6-4MATE PAVIC

ANNA DANILINA -29- (KAZ) AGE: 28
2023 US OPEN

HARRI HELIOVAARA -25- (FIN) AGE: 34

ROUND OPPONENTS

FINAL [1]

NICOLE MELICHAR-MARTINEZ

ENA SHIBAHARA

YIFAN XU
QUARTERFINAL 7-5  7-6(2)



2023 US OPEN SESSION 24, MATCH 1 MIXED DOUBLES FINAL      TEAMS 

 

ANNA DANILINA -29- (KAZ) | HARRI HELIOVAARA -25- (FIN) 

REMARKABLY, THESE TWO HAD NEVER EVEN MET BEFORE THE START OF THIS YEAR'S US 

OPEN – BUT BOTH WERE LOOKING FOR A MIXED DOUBLES PARTNER – AND RANDOMLY RAN-

INTO EACH OTHER AT SIGN-IN. TWO WEEKS LATER, THE REST IS HISTORY. TODAY, THEY'RE 

ON CENTER COURT IN ARTHUR ASHE STADIUM – BOTH COMPETING FOR THEIR FIRST 

GRAND SLAM MIXED DOUBLES TITLE.  

ANNA DANILINA -29- (KAZ) 

A FORMER NCAA NATIONAL CHAMPION FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA - SHE'S AN 

AUSTRALIAN OPEN DOUBLES FINALIST, OWNS 4 WTA DOUBLES TITLES – AND EARLIER THIS 

YEAR, CRACKED THE DOUBLES TOP-10 FOR THE FIRST TIME. FROM KAZAKHSTAN, PLEASE 

WELCOME ANNA DANILINA.  

HARRI HELIOVAARA -25- (FIN) 

HER PARTNER, OVER THE SUMMER, ALSO CRACKED THE TOP-10 FOR THE FIRST TIME. IN 

ALL, HE OWNS 4 ATP DOUBLES TITLES, IS AN 11-TIME FINALIST – AND LAST YEAR, QUALIFIED 

FOR THE YEAR-END ATP FINALS FOR THE FIRST TIME, WHERE HE REACHED THE DOUBLES 

SEMIFINALS. FROM FINLAND, PLEASE WELCOME HARRI HELIOVAARA. 

 

[1] JESSICA PEGULA -06- (USA) | AUSTIN KRAJICEK -03- (USA) 

THE TOP SEEDS AT THIS YEAR'S US OPEN, THESE OLYMPIC TEAMMATES FIRST JOINED 

FORCES HERE IN NEW YORK 2-YEARS-AGO – AND REACHED THE SEMIFINALS IN THEIR 

GRAND SLAM TEAM DEBUT. TODAY, IN THEIR 7TH MAJOR AS A PAIR, THEY TAKE CENTER 

STAGE AT THEIR HOME SLAM, COMPETING FOR THE US OPEN MIXED DOUBLES TITLE.  

JESSICA PEGULA -06- (USA) 

SHE IS A ROLAND GARROS DOUBLES FINALIST, OWNS 7 WTA DOUBLES TITLES, AND LAST 

SEASON, QUALIFIED FOR THE WTA FINALS IN BOTH SINGLES AND DOUBLES. ON MONDAY, 

FOR THE FIRST TIME, SHE WILL BECOME THE #1 DOUBLES PLAYER IN THE WORLD. FROM 

BUFFALO, NEW YORK - PLEASE WELCOME JESSICA PEGULA. 

AUSTIN KRAJICEK -03- (USA) 

EARLIER THIS YEAR, HER PARTNER CAPTURED HIS FIRST GRAND SLAM DOUBLES TITLE AT 

ROLAND GARROS – AND BECAME THE #1 DOUBLES PLAYER IN THE WORLD. IN ALL, HE NOW 

OWNS 11 CAREER DOUBLES TITLES, IS A 26 TIME FINALIST, AND LAST YEAR QUALIFIED FOR 

THE ATP FINALS FOR THE FIRST TIME. FROM PLANO, TEXAS - PLEASE WELCOME AUSTIN 

KRAJICEK. 
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