



FINAL

ARTHUR ASHE STADIUM

DAY-13 MATCH-1 DAY SESSION

SEED MIXED DOUBLES	RANK	NAT	SET-1	SET-2
ANNA DANILINAHARRI HELIÖVAARA	29 25	KAZ FIN	6	6
JESSICA PEGULA AUSTIN KRAJICEK	6 3	USA USA	3	4

MATCH TIME 1:12

	SET 1	
DANILINA HELIÖVAARA	HOLD	1-0
DANILINA HELIÖVAARA	BREAK	2-0
DANILINA HELIÖVAARA	• HOLD	3-0
PEGULA KRAJICEK	• HOLD	3-1
DANILINA HELIÖVAARA	• HOLD	4-1
PEGULA KRAJICEK	• HOLD	4-2
DANILINA HELIÖVAARA	• HOLD	5-2
PEGULA KRAJICEK	• HOLD	5-3
DANILINA HELIÖVAARA	• HOLD	6-3

	SET 2	
DANILINA HELIÖVAARA	BREAK	1-0
DANILINA HELIÖVAARA	• HOLD	2-0
PEGULA KRAJICEK	• HOLD	2-1
PEGULA KRAJICEK	BREAK	2-2
PEGULA KRAJICEK	• HOLD	2-3
DANILINA HELIÖVAARA	• HOLD	3-3
PEGULA KRAJICEK	• HOLD	3-4
DANILINA HELIÖVAARA	• HOLD	4-4
DANILINA HELIÖVAARA	• BREAK	5-4
DANILINA HELIÖVAARA	• HOLD	6-4

HEAD TO HEAD FIRST MEETING BETWEEN THESE TWO						N THESE TWO TEAMS
YEAR	RANK WINNING TEAM	RANK LOSING TEAM	ROUND	EVENT	CATEGORY	RESULT
2023	29 ANNA DANILINA 25 HARRI HELIOVAARA	6 JESSICA PEGULA 3 AUSTIN KRAJICEK	F	US OPEN	GRAND SLAM	6-3 6-4

ANNA DANILINA -29- (KAZ) HARRI HELIOVAARA -25- (FIN) AGE: 28 AGE: 34					2023 US OPEN	
ROUND	SEED	OPPONENTS	RANK	NAT		RESULT
FINAL	[1]	JESSICA PEGULA AUSTIN KRAJICEK	6 3	USA USA		6-3 6-4
SEMIFINAL		ENA SHIBAHARA MATE PAVIC	15 21	JPN CRO		7-6(2) 6-4
QUARTERFINAL		YIFAN XU JORAN VLIEGEN	37 20	BEL		7-5 7-6(2)
ROUND 2		ALYCIA PARKS DENIS KUDLA	28 1019	USA USA		6-3 6-3
ROUND I	[6]	NICOLE MELICHAR-MARTINEZ MATTHEW EBDEN	11 11	USA AUS		6-3 5-7 [10-7]

[4] JESSICA PEGI	JESSICA PEGULA -06- (USA)				AGE: 29	2023 US OPEN
L ' J AUSTIN KRAJ	[1] AUSTIN KRAJICEK -03- (USA) AGE: 33					
ROUND	SEED	OPPONENTS	RANK	NAT		RESULT
FINAL		ANNA DANILINA HARRI HELIOVAARA	29 25	KAZ FIN		3-6 4-6
SEMIFINAL		TAYLOR TOWNSEND BEN SHELTON	5 80	USA USA		6-7(5) 6-1 [10-3]
QUARTERFINAL	[5]	ELLEN PEREZ JEAN-JULIEN ROJER	13 8	AUS NED		6-4 3-6 [10-8]
ROUND 2		BETHANIE MATTEK-SANDS JAMIE MURRAY	80 28	USA GBR		7-6(5) 7-5
ROUND I		LAURA SIEGEMUND SANDER GILLE	23 22	GER BEL		2-6 6-3 [10-4]

ANNA DANILINA -29- (KAZ) | HARRI HELIOVAARA -25- (FIN)

REMARKABLY, THESE TWO HAD NEVER EVEN MET BEFORE THE START OF THIS YEAR'S US OPEN – BUT BOTH WERE LOOKING FOR A MIXED DOUBLES PARTNER – AND RANDOMLY RANINTO EACH OTHER AT SIGN-IN. TWO WEEKS LATER, THE REST IS HISTORY. TODAY, THEY'RE ON CENTER COURT IN ARTHUR ASHE STADIUM – BOTH COMPETING FOR THEIR FIRST GRAND SLAM MIXED DOUBLES TITLE.

ANNA DANILINA -29- (KAZ)

A FORMER NCAA NATIONAL CHAMPION FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA - SHE'S AN AUSTRALIAN OPEN DOUBLES FINALIST, OWNS 4 WTA DOUBLES TITLES – AND EARLIER THIS YEAR, CRACKED THE DOUBLES TOP-10 FOR THE FIRST TIME. FROM KAZAKHSTAN, PLEASE WELCOME ANNA DANILINA.

HARRI HELIOVAARA -25- (FIN)

HER PARTNER, OVER THE SUMMER, *ALSO* CRACKED THE TOP-10 FOR THE FIRST TIME. IN ALL, HE OWNS 4 ATP DOUBLES TITLES, IS AN 11-TIME FINALIST – AND LAST YEAR, QUALIFIED FOR THE YEAR-END ATP FINALS FOR THE FIRST TIME, WHERE HE REACHED THE DOUBLES SEMIFINALS. FROM FINLAND, PLEASE WELCOME HARRI HELIOVAARA.

[1] JESSICA PEGULA -06- (USA) | AUSTIN KRAJICEK -03- (USA)

THE TOP SEEDS AT THIS YEAR'S US OPEN, THESE OLYMPIC TEAMMATES FIRST JOINED FORCES HERE IN NEW YORK 2-YEARS-AGO – AND REACHED THE SEMIFINALS IN THEIR GRAND SLAM TEAM DEBUT. TODAY, IN THEIR 7TH MAJOR AS A PAIR, THEY TAKE CENTER STAGE AT THEIR HOME SLAM, COMPETING FOR THE US OPEN MIXED DOUBLES TITLE.

JESSICA PEGULA -06- (USA)

SHE IS A ROLAND GARROS DOUBLES FINALIST, OWNS 7 WTA DOUBLES TITLES, AND LAST SEASON, QUALIFIED FOR THE WTA FINALS IN BOTH SINGLES AND DOUBLES. ON MONDAY, FOR THE FIRST TIME, SHE WILL BECOME THE #1 DOUBLES PLAYER IN THE WORLD. FROM BUFFALO, NEW YORK - PLEASE WELCOME JESSICA PEGULA.

AUSTIN KRAJICEK -03- (USA)

EARLIER THIS YEAR, HER PARTNER CAPTURED HIS FIRST GRAND SLAM DOUBLES TITLE AT ROLAND GARROS – AND BECAME THE #1 DOUBLES PLAYER IN THE WORLD. IN ALL, HE NOW OWNS 11 CAREER DOUBLES TITLES, IS A 26 TIME FINALIST, AND LAST YEAR QUALIFIED FOR THE ATP FINALS FOR THE FIRST TIME. FROM PLANO, TEXAS - PLEASE WELCOME AUSTIN KRAJICEK.